
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.159

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018


RAILWAY BOARD OFFICE IN ZONAL HEADQUARTERS


159. DR. P. VENUGOPAL:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has decided to open railway board offices in all zonal headquarters;


(b)   if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the officers will be posted there with the objective of ensuring efficient services to customers and enhanced safety;


(d) if so, whether the railways is considering to further delegate a wide range of work; and

(e)    if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a):   No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.


* * * * *

